CC FINANCING STATEMENT				
NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Marc A. Greenfield, Esq. (401) 274-6400				•.
. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) amn@lynchandgreenfield.com				
. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				-
Lynch & Greenfield, LLP One Ship Street	7			
Providence, RI 02906	·			
L	_ _	THE ABOVE SPACE IS	FOR FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modif	y, or abbreviate any part of the De	btor's name); if any part of the ir	ndividual Debto
name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here	and provide the Individual Debtor info	rmation in item 10 of the Financing	J Statement Addendum (Form U	
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME M & D Spring Street, LLC				
R 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NA	ME ADDI	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	
. MÄILING ADDRESS	CITY	STAT	l l	COUNTRY
7 Heritage Drive	Lincoln	RI	02865	USA
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	and provide the Individual Debtor info	ormation in item 10 of the Financing	g Statement Addendum (Form L	ICC1Ad)
R 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NA	ME ADDI	TIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
. MAILING ADDRESS	СІТҮ	STA	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of AS	SIGNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide	only <u>one</u> Secured Party name (3a o	or 3b)	
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Coastway Community Bank	FIRST PERSONAL NA	ME ADD	ITIONAL NAMÉ(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Coastway Community Bank 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NA	ME ADD		
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Coastway Community Bank 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME c. MAILING ADDRESS One Coastway Boulevard	CITY Warwick		TE POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Coastway Community Bank 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS One Coastway Boulevard COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following oc EQUIPMENT: All of Debtor's presently ow equipment), furniture, fixtures, and all oth products thereof, and all substitutions, repl cash proceeds of all the foregoing, including "Equipment") located at 66-68 Spring Stree	CHY Warwick med and hereafter acquire er tangible personal pro acements, additions and insurance proceeds (all of	ed machinery and equerty of whatever kind accessions therefor or of which is sometimes d and described in Extending the state of the st	postal code 02886 uipment (excluding of or nature, together thereto, and all cashereinafter referred hibit A attached here	COUNTR USA automoti with all h or non to as
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Coastway Community Bank 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS One Coastway Boulevard COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following oc EQUIPMENT: All of Debtor's presently ow equipment), furniture, fixtures, and all oth products thereof, and all substitutions, repl cash proceeds of all the foregoing, including 'Equipment") located at 66-68 Spring Stree	CHY Warwick med and hereafter acquire er tangible personal pro acements, additions and insurance proceeds (all of	ed machinery and equerty of whatever kind accessions therefor or of which is sometimes d and described in Extending the state of the st	postal code 02886 uipment (excluding of or nature, together thereto, and all cashereinafter referred hibit A attached here	COUNTE USA automoti with all h or non to as
Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Coastway Community Bank Sb. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME C. MAILING ADDRESS One Coastway Boulevard COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following oc EQUIPMENT: All of Debtor's presently ow equipment), furniture, fixtures, and all oth products thereof, and all substitutions, repl cash proceeds of all the foregoing, including "Equipment") located at 66-68 Spring Stree	CHY Warwick med and hereafter acquire er tangible personal pro acements, additions and insurance proceeds (all of	ed machinery and equerty of whatever kind accessions therefor or of which is sometimes d and described in Extending the state of the st	postal code 02886 uipment (excluding of or nature, together thereto, and all cashereinafter referred hibit A attached here	COUNTR USA automotic with all h or non to as
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Coastway Community Bank 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME c. MAILING ADDRESS One Coastway Boulevard COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following oc EQUIPMENT: All of Debtor's presently ow equipment), furniture, fixtures, and all oth products thereof, and all substitutions, repl cash proceeds of all the foregoing, including "Equipment") located at 66-68 Spring Stree	CHY Warwick med and hereafter acquire er tangible personal pro acements, additions and insurance proceeds (all of	ed machinery and equerty of whatever kind accessions therefor or of which is sometimes d and described in Extending the state of the st	postal code 02886 uipment (excluding of or nature, together thereto, and all cashereinafter referred hibit A attached here	COUNTR USA automotic with all h or non to as
Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Coastway Community Bank 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following of EQUIPMENT: All of Debtor's presently ow equipment), furniture, fixtures, and all oth products thereof, and all substitutions, replicash proceeds of all the foregoing, including "Equipment") located at 66-68 Spring Stree	CHY Warwick med and hereafter acquire er tangible personal pro acements, additions and insurance proceeds (all of	ed machinery and equerty of whatever kind accessions therefor or of which is sometimes d and described in Extending the state of the st	postal code 02886 uipment (excluding of or nature, together thereto, and all cashereinafter referred hibit A attached here	COUNTR USA automotic with all h or non to as
Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Coastway Community Bank Sb. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following of EQUIPMENT: All of Debtor's presently ow equipment), furniture, fixtures, and all oth products thereof, and all substitutions, replicash proceeds of all the foregoing, including "Equipment") located at 66-68 Spring Stree record owner of the real estate on which the	Warwick Warwick med and hereafter acquire er tangible personal pro- acements, additions and insurance proceeds (all of t, Pawtucket, Rhode Islan ee Equipment is located is	ed machinery and equerty of whatever kind accessions therefor or of which is sometimes d and described in Exi M & D Spring Street,	postal code 1 02886 quipment (excluding a recomment) thereto, and all cashereinafter referred hibit A attached here LLC	countraction with all hor non to as to. The
Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Coastway Community Bank Sb. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME C. MAILING ADDRESS One Coastway Boulevard COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following or EQUIPMENT: All of Debtor's presently ow equipment), furniture, fixtures, and all oth products thereof, and all substitutions, replicash proceeds of all the foregoing, including "Equipment") located at 66-68 Spring Stree record owner of the real estate on which the	CHY Warwick med and hereafter acquire er tangible personal pro acements, additions and insurance proceeds (all of	ed machinery and equerty of whatever kind accessions therefor or of which is sometimes d and described in Ext M & D Spring Street,	postal code 02886 uipment (excluding of or nature, together thereto, and all cashereinafter referred hibit A attached here	countraction with all hor non to as to. The
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Coastway Community Bank 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME C. MAILING ADDRESS One Coastway Boulevard COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following or EQUIPMENT: All of Debtor's presently ow equipment), furniture, fixtures, and all oth products thereof, and all substitutions, repl cash proceeds of all the foregoing, including "Equipment") located at 66-68 Spring Stree record owner of the real estate on which the	Warwick Marwick Mar	ed machinery and equerty of whatever kind accessions therefor on of which is sometimes d and described in Ext M & D Spring Street,	Description of the post of the	automotive with all h or non to as to. The

Exhibit A

That certain lot or parcel of land with all the buildings and other improvements thereon, situated on the northerly side of Spring Street in the City of Pawtucket, bounded and described as follows: Beginning at a point in the northerly line of Spring Street at the southwesterly corner of the premises herein described and at the southeasterly corner of land now or formerly of Arthur F. Little, et ux; thence running northerly bounded westerly by said Little land one hundred (100) feet to a point for a corner at land now or formerly of Duncan Duff et ux; thence turning and running easterly bounded northerly by said Duff land fifty four (54) feet to a point for a corner at land now or formerly of Martha S. Hogan and Ann L. Hogan; thence turning and running southerly bounded easterly by said Hogan land one hundred (100) feet to a northerly line of Spring Street; thence turning and running westerly along the northerly line of Spring Street fifty four (54) feet to a point or place of beginning. Said premises may be further identified as being lot numbered seventy three (73) as at present shown on plat numbered twenty one (21) on file in the office of the Tax Assessor in said City of Pawtucket.

Property Address: 66-68 Spring Street Pawtucket, RI 02860